

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5-6 In Civil Appeal No.5549-5550/2000@@  
CC

NARESH CHANDRA SINGHANIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEEPIKA @ BUBY

Respondent (s)

( For directions )

Date : 16/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Pursuant to our earlier direction, the petitioner-husband produced the children on 4th December, 2001. We talked with the children alone as well as in the presence of the respondent-wife to ascertain the wish of the children whether they would like to go to their mother, but the children were not inclined to go with their mother. On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, we adjourned the matter for six months and that is how the matter has come up today.

We find that there is no change in the circumstances even today. We, therefore, dismiss I.A. Nos. 5-6.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master