

æ

C.A.No. 5549-5550 OF 2000

ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 7-8 In Civil Appeal No.5549-5550/2000

NARESH CHANDRA SINGHANIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEEPIKA @ BUBY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions amd with Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties. The appellant is hereby directed to pay a sum of Rs.800/- per month to respondent wife. The arrears of maintenance since 1st of Feb. 2002 till 31st of March 2003 be paid in two instalments. The first instalment shall be paid within one month from today and second instalment shall be payable by 30th of October, 2003. The appellant, shall, however pay monthly instalment as and when it falls due beginning from 1st of April, 2003 by 15th of each succeeding month. IA stands disposed of.

.SP1

Sushma

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master